10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Electronically File
Aug 09 2017 08:3
NO. 71873 Elizabeth A. Brow
Clerk of Supremse

IN THE MATTER OF THE PARENTAL
RIGHTS AS TO S. L.; N. R. B.; H. R. B.
AND W. C. B.

DONALD B.,
Appellant,
VS.

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT

OF FAMILY SERVICES; S.L.; N.R. B;

H.R. B.; AND W. C. B., MINORS,
Respondents.

IN THE MATTER OF THE PARENTAL
RIGHTS ASTO S.L.;N.R.B.; H.R. B. NO. 71889
AND W. C. B.

MELISSA L.,
Appellant,
VS.

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT

OF FAMILY SERVICES; S. L.; N. R. B,;

H.R. B.; AND W. C. B., MINORS,
Respondents.

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TURCO & DRASKOVICH, LLP LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL 1.
GOWDEY

ROBERT M. DRASKOVICH, ESQ. MICHAEL I. GOWDEY, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 6275 Nevada Bar No. 6994

815 S. Casino Center Boulevard 815 S. Casino Center Boulevard

Las Vegas, NV 89101 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Telephone: (702) 474-4222 Telephone: (702) 471-0321

Attorney for Appellant Donald B. Attorney for Appellant Melissa L.

Docket 71873 Document 2017-26444

d
30 a.m.
n

Court




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify and affirm that a copy of Appellants’ Opening Brief and
Appendix was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 31% day
of May, 2017, and served on the 8" day of August, 2017. Electronic Service of
the foregoing documents shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List
as follows:
ADAM PAUL LAXALT
Nevada Attorney General

STEVEN WOLFSON
District Attorney

JANNE HANRAHAN
Deputy District Attorney

LEGAL AID CENTER
OF SOUTHERN NEVADA, INC.
AMY B. HONODEL, ESQ.

MORRIS ANDERSON
LAUREN CALVERT, ESQ.

/sl Erika W. Magana

On behalf of TURCO & DRASKOVICH, LLP




