1				
2	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
3			Electronically Filed	
4	IN THE MATTER OF THE PARENTAL	NO. 71873	Aug 09 2017 08:30 Elizabeth A. Brown) a.m. າ
5	RIGHTS AS TO S. L.; N. R. B.; H. R. B. AND W. C. B.		Clerk of Supreme (Court
6	DONALD B.,			
7	Appellant,			
8	vs.			
9	STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT			
10	OF FAMILY SERVICES; S. L.; N. R. B.; H. R. B.; AND W. C. B., MINORS,			
11	Respondents. IN THE MATTER OF THE PARENTAL			
12	RIGHTS AS TO S. L.; N. R. B.; H. R. B. AND W. C. B.	NO. 71889		
13	MELISSA L., Appellant,			
14	VS.			
15	STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT			
16	OF FAMILY SERVICES; S. L.; N. R. B.;			
17	H. R. B.; AND W. C. B., MINORS,			
1 /	Respondents.			
18	AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
19				
20	TURCO & DRASKOVICH, LLP	LAW OFFICES (OF MICHAEL I.	
21		GOWDEY		
22	ROBERT M. DRASKOVICH, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6275	MICHAEL I. GO Nevada Bar No. (_	
23	815 S. Casino Center Boulevard	815 S. Casino Center Boulevard		
	Las Vegas, NV 89101	Las Vegas, NV 8		
24	Telephone: (702) 474-4222	Telephone: (702)		
	Attorney for Appellant Donald B.	Attorney for Appe	ellant Melissa L.	
	I .			

Docket 71873 Document 2017-26444

1 **AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 2 I hereby certify and affirm that a copy of Appellants' Opening Brief and 3 Appendix was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 31st day 4 of May, 2017, and served on the 8th day of August, 2017. Electronic Service of 5 the foregoing documents shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List 6 7 as follows: 8 ADAM PAUL LAXALT Nevada Attorney General 10 STEVEN WOLFSON 11 District Attorney 12 JANNE HANRAHAN Deputy District Attorney 13 14 LEGAL AID CENTER OF SOUTHERN NEVADA, INC. 15 AMY B. HONODEL, ESQ. 16 MORRIS ANDERSON 17 LAUREN CALVERT, ESQ. 18 /s/ Erika W. Magana 19 On behalf of TURCO & DRASKOVICH, LLP 20 21 22 23 24